ENDURO

Campeonato 2024

Puesto N° Localidad 2da 3ra 4ta 5ta 6ta 7ma

Nombre y Apellido

1 7 GIUSTOZZI Nicolas Neuquen 30 31 31 47,5 32 20,5 192
2 4 PLAZA Ramiro Aiielo 22 21 22 36 28 42 171
3 1 BAZANO Agustin Rincon De Los Sauces 29 26 27 27 41,5 150,5
4 14 BRANDANI Franco Cinco Saltos 22 24 34 47,5 127,5
5 17 GIUSTOZZI Marcos Neuquén 25 23 48
6 15 GUTIERREZ Diego Cinco Saltos 24 24
7 2 Ramos Matias Puerto Madryn 1 19 20

Master Senior

N° Nombrey Apellido Localidad 1ra 2da 6ta 7ma
1 57 Pascual Jorge El Bolson 24 23 31 27 43 27 175
2 54 VEGA Bruno Loncopue 21 24 31 39,5 24 139,5
3 55 VALLEJOS Rodrigo Neuquen 40,5 22 47,5 110
4 56 SARAYA Raul Plottier 19 21 27 2 69
5 50 RIOS Gerardo Allen 26 31 57
6 59 VAZQUEZ Miguel Plottier 17 20 37
7 61 GONZALEZ Marcos San Rafael 30 4 34
8 63 Salazar Pablo Rincon de los Sauces 33 33
9 60 Centeno Claudio Rincon de los Sauces 28 28
10 58 Monsalves Daniel Cinco Saltos 22 22
11 62 LopezJorge Villa la Angostura 22 22
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N° Nombrey Apellido

111 BENAVIDEZ Ethan
105 CHALKLING Gaston
118 Paz Agustin

116 SANCHEZ Facundo
117 SATOLLO Juan Alberto
103 SEPULVEDA Guido
102 PEDROSA lvan Martin
112 PUERTAS Andres

106 RICCI Tomas

114 MORA Juan Cruz

119 Jofre Jorge

122 Salazar Gaston

121 RIVERO Facundo

120 Pifieyro Jeremias

101 Gret Lucas

108 GRET Mauro

Campeonato 2024

Localidad

Neuquén

Malleo

Trelew

Villa Regina

General Roca

Cinco Saltos

Cutral Co

Andacollo

San Martin De Los Andes
Cipolletti

Rincon de los Sauces
Rincon de los Sauces
Rincon De Los Sauces
El Bolson

Zapala

Zapala

21

17

19

15

17

20
19

18

31
27

22
24
20

31
27
24
20

22

ENDURO

7ma

47,5
42
39,5

38

211
157
138,5
137,5
106
91

54

25

20

19

19

18

17

15
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N° Nombrey Apellido

Campeonato 2024

Master A

Localidad 1ra

ENDURO

7ma

1 201 OYARZO Carlos Neuquén 29 30 30 46,5 31 48,5 215
2 216 MONROY Mauro Centenario 24 25 23 33 24 41 170
3 209 TORRESIN Cristian Neuquen 21 19 26 36 27 37 166
4 210 Visentin Martin Neuquen 12 14 15 26,5 16 83,5
5 202 ORDOREZ Facundo Chos Malal 12 13 21 14 18 78
6 205 GALVAN Pablo Cutral Co 9 10 15 25,5 17 76,5
7 204 VASQUEZ Juan José Cipolletti 19 22 26 67
8 219 HERNANDEZ Norbertto Cipolletti 20 40,5 60,5
9 223 Rach Lucas Centenario 13 25 22 60
10 218 KOSZUTSKI Mariano Bariloche 15 17 18,5 50,5
11 222 Pino Cristian Fernandez Oro 18 29 47
12 215 FAURE Gabriel Horacio Cipolletti 13 14 18 45
13 224 ALONSO Diego Federico Neuquén 26 19 45
14 221 RAMOS Pablo Mariano Picun Leufu 19 20 39
15 206 SANTANDER Cristian Rincén De Los Sauces 16 21 37
16 203 MAURIN Cristian Horacio Zapala 16 16 32
17 208 GARAYO Pablo Neuquen 14 16 30
18 207 BILLIA Franco Daniel Rincén De Los Sauces 18 2 4 24
19 214 Bilo Guillermo Fernandez Oro 11 11 22
20 212 OLMEDO Andres Chos Malal 17 17
21 226 SANCHEZ Fabio Cinco Saltos 17 17
22 217 Kahale Gabriel Cipolletti 15 15
23 220 Brandani Luis Cinco Saltos 0 13,5 13,5
24 213 BUGONI Sebastian Cipolletti 8 8
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N° Nombrey Apellido
308 FIDALGO Julian
309 Corachan Enzo
306 TESSA Esteban
311 RUSSO Lucas
313 Tapia Franco
323 Castan Santiago
321 Bazano Adrian
322 Billia Franco Nicolas
307 VILLALBA Polo Carlos
324 Francucci Juan
320 CELLA Fernando
325 Modon Cristian
318 ALMENDRA Sebastian
316 Henriquez Jorge
327 Amaya Luciano
317 MORA Guillermo Fernando
319 Horn Kevin
328 GUTIERREZ Denys Adrian
314 PESSINO Franco
312 MONTIEL Carlos
315 AIELLO Guido
326 Rodriguez Claudio

Campeonato 2024

Localidad

Cipolletti

Cinco Saltos
Neuquen

Cinco Saltos

Afelo

Rincon de los Sauces
Rincon de los Sauces
Rincon de los Sauces
Loncopue

El Bolson

Allen

Choele Choel

Rincon De Los Sauces
Cipolletti

Plottier

Cipolletti
Centenario

Plaza Huincul
Cutral-Cé

Catriel

Neuquén

Afielo

24
28
21
17

14

19

29

18

12

14
17

25

16
15
14

14,5
12,5
19

26

18
17

26
30
21

12,5
14,5
19

18

40,5
46,5
36
31
26
25,5
28,5
31

26

27
31
24
20

19
14

18

16

22

17

13
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46,5 194
44,5 179
38 172
30 138
31 93
30,5 90
86,5

86

74

35 53
44

20,5 36,5
26

25

22

18

17

17

16

15

14

13
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Campeonato 2024

Master B
Puesto N° Nombrey Apellido Localidad 1ra 2da 3ra 4ta S5ta 6ta 7ma
1 401 Mason Pablo Cipolletti 28 29 30 26 35 32 180
2 421 MIGUEL Alejandro Horacio Neuquen 30 44,5 31 46,5 152
3 400 FURCH Marcelo Dario Cipolletti 20 26 16 24,5 20 33,5 140
4 402 HERNANDEZ César Cutral Co 18 17 14 27,5 27 36 139,5
5 411 FAURE Luciano Damian Plottier 16 25 21 23 42,5 127,5
6 416 GOMEZ German José Plottier 14 16 17 29 17 93
7 417 3aLVAREZ Maximiliano Neuquén 24 17 18 18 77
8 420 MELENDO Juan Cruz Cipolletti 16 21 34 71
9 404 CUTUK Jorge Pablo Neuquen 6 15 22 15 58
10 418 MAURO Sebastian Neuquen 15 14 14 15 58
11 426 ZINGONI Horacio Enrique Neuquén 19 33 52
12 410 Ortega Mariano Plottier 13 15 19 47
13 412 PARRA Emilio Walter Neuquén 7 13 23 4 47
14 419 Del Rio Mauricio Villa Regina 8 12 27 47
15 414 SANCHEZ Guillermo Villa Regina 21 22 43
16 403 CASTILLO Fernando Rincén De Los Sauces 19 23 42
17 423 Hernandez Angel General Roca 19 22 41
18 424 Palomo Miguel Rincon de los Sauces 25,5 25,5
19 425 ALDAY Gaston Cutral Co 18 18
20 405 TADEY Leandro Centenario 17 17
21 413 Dalla Torre Daniel Neuquen 11 11
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N° Nombrey Apellido
505 GARZA Fabricio Carlos
503 Vera Hector
508 VALENZUELA Miguel Sebastian
501 ROMAN Alejandro
517 DES ROTOURS Jean Paul
504 CONCETTI Gustavo
502 POUSSET Daniel
513 PAZZARELLI Nelson Javier
523 Medina Alexis
510 DUARTE Alejo
520 Chomicki Andres
521 DUARTE Alejo
509 GONZALEZ Juan Carlos
524 Bosso Cristian
516 SZUMATRSKI Alejandro
522 ROMERO Dario

Localidad

Neuquen 28
Cipolletti

Rincén De Los Sauces

Cutra Cé 19
Neuquen

General Roca 17
Neuquén 24
Allen

25 de mayo

San Martin De Los Andes

Neuquen

San Martin De Los Andes

Neuquén Capital

Pucon Chile

Cipolletti

Trenque Lauquen

28
21
16
15
19

24

17

14

29
22
25
20
18

17

16

29
25
17
22
16
12

14
15
20
18
11
13

10

40,5
46,5
36

30
30

31,5

31
20
22
17

19

24

7ma

41,5 196
47,5 193
34 148
37 135
31 131
59

48

45,5

29,5 44,5
39

35

28

27

24

16

10



Campeonato 2024

Master Intermedia

ENDURO

SRR .

Puesto N° Nombre y Apellido Localidad 1ra 7ma
1 615 SARTORI Leonardo Plottier 20 30 30 36 31 48,5 195,5
2 610 Climent Leonardo San Rafael Mendoza 24 29 26 23 42,5 38 182,5
3 601 Badano Lucio neuquen 28 23 21 33 24 35 164
4 626 MARTINO Leonardo Villa La Angostura 21 16 27 42,5 106,5
5 604 MORALES Pablo Rincon De Los Sauces 21 17 19 27,5 20 104,5
6 617 MATILLA Juan Carlos Cipolletti 12 12 18 27 19 88
7 602 RUIZ Néstor Plottier 19 15 13 22,5 16 85,5
8 605 Nahuelpan Cristian Neuquen 25 13 2 32 72
9 638 AMUNDARAIN Nestor Anibal Choele Choel 26 44,5 70,5
10 603 NARVAEZ Carlos Ernesto Cinco Saltos 16 14 30 60
11 630 ROJAS Alfredo Rincén De Los Sauces 14 9,5 10 9 14 56,5
12 616 Carazo Javier Cipolletti 22 10 17 49
13 635 Avello Arturo Bariloche 18 29,5 47,5
14 621 PAVEZ Sergio Cinco Saltos 15 2 26 43
15 608 SANCHEZ Luis Neuquén 18 19 37
16 637 CIMOLAI Damian Neuquen 12 22,5 34,5
17 614 PEDROSA Rubén Plaza Huincul 17 14 31
18 619 Tasca Leonardo General Roca 13 17 30
19 639 RAITZIN MAC LOUGHLIN Santiago Bariloche 14 14,5 28,5
20 612 CAMINA Oscar Plottier 15 11 26
21 613 MARTINEZ Gonzalo Ernesto General Roca 14 11 25
22 634 Vilo Marcelo Javier Cutral Co 17 17
23 622 CANALE Diego Fernando Plaza Huincul 16 16
24 618 Sotelo Gabriel Neuquen 14 14
25 606 SORGENTE Antonio Catriel 11 11
26 620 MORALES Javier Ernesto Cinco Saltos 9 9
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Localidad

ENDURO
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N° Nombrey Apellido

723 ARZOLA Juan Manuel
728 SOTO Sergio
706 VALLIZ Daniel

729 CARON Matias Ezequiel

743 SANCHO Joaquin
734 Soto Fernando

725 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas
751 Sancho Geronimo
747 Langowski Lisandro
708 IRIBARREN Julian
726 CELIS Juan Martin
744 AMAYA Luciano
710 PEREZ Omar

746 LOPEZ Javier

765 GONELLA Santiago
739 RAMOS Federico
745 Bravo Fredy

764 Bachmann Sofia
750 Gamboa David

748 Saez Gabriel

755 SOTO ARAGNO Nicolas

752 Macias Facundo

727 LOPEZ Franco

754 Plaza Gonzalo

753 Cisterna Lucas

742 Maldonado Gaston
763 Vera Fernando

731 BECHER Nicolas

713 ROJAS Franco Bastian
749 ZUNIGA Braian Alexis

Cinco Saltos

San Carlos De Bariloche
Catriel

Cinco Saltos
Neuquén Capital
Bariloche
Cipolletti

Cutral Co

Villa Regina
Cipolletti
Cipolletti
Plottier

Villa Regina

Bariloche

Picun Luefu

Villa Regina

Bariloche

Cutral Co

Cinco Saltos

San Martin De Los Andes
Cutral Co

Plottier

Aiielo

Cutral Co
Contralmirante Cordero
Cipolletti

Cipolletti

Plottier

Plaza Huincul

30
27
22,5
16
28,5
18
21

46,5
27,5
16,5
40,5
11
36

24

18

13

27
16
17
31

19
22

18

24

20

15
14

13
12
10

45,5
43,5
31
31
37
14,5
31
25
28

25,5

23,5

7,5

102,5
79,5
69,5

64
59,5
55
54,5
53
46,5
45,5
41,5
40,5
39
36
25,5
24
24
23,5
20
18
15
14
13
13
12
10
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ENDURO

Campeonato 2024

Master Promo

Puesto N° Nombre y Apellido Localidad 1ra 2da 6ta 7ma
1 800 BRAUN Rodrigo Herndn Contralmirante Cordero 46,5 31 35 112,5
2 824 Belluzzo Jorge Cipolletti 39 22 31 92
3 819 NICOSIA Orlando Sierra Grande 24,5 19 34 77,5
4 810 ARCE Alejandro Gral Roca 24 18 31 73
5 804 PARADA Mauricio Plottier 29,5 37 66,5
6 827 FORESTIER Bernardo Neuquen 22 16 38
7 801 MORENO Néstor Hugo Cinco Saltos 34 34
8 831 SANCHEZ Gaston Villa Regina 33 33
9 808 Lopez Francisco Allen 31,5 31,5
10 821 O'ROURKE Agustin Allen 28 28
11 837 Vera Matias Rincon de los Sauces 27 27
12 833 Garcia Matias Plaza Huincul 24 24
13 832 Narvaez Daniel Cinco Saltos 21,5 21,5
14 836 IZAZA Néstor Fabian Afelo 20 20
15 838 Medallo Cristian Pucon Chile 17 17
16 826 Guinazu Dario Plottier 14 14
17 835 ARRIGONI Gustavo Neuquen 13 13
18 834 Garrido Alejandro Plottier 4 4
Puesto N° Nombrey Apellido Localidad 2da 3ra 4ta 5ta 6ta 7ma
1 917 GALLARDO Marcelo Neuquen 27 28 28 45,5 30 46,5 205
2 900 GRILL Walter Ruben Neuquen 23 24 21 39,5 26 37,5 171
3 911 LEZCANO Alfredo Neuquén 20 21 24 19 33 117
4 902 LOPEZ JOVE Marcio Ruben Neuquen 16 18 19 17 17 28,5 115,5
5 909 Bascal Nestor San Martin de los Andes 19 25 21 32 97
6 904 SEPULVEDA Lito Bariloche 23 37 60
7 921 IRIBARREN Javier Cipolletti 16 18 34
8 920 BARTOLINI Ruben Villa Regina 32 32
9 918 Mantica Jose Mendoza 27 27
10 905 SAIZ Martin General Roca 18 18
11 903 BASSIGNANI Orlando Neuquen 1 16 17



